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Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 7 Mar 2006
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Fermanagh grey 742 70 60 70 70 54 56 50 54 58 50 58 52 40
2 County Londonderry green 598 60 50 40 60 54 34 46 38 42 44 42 40 48
3 Donegal royal 595 50 70 50 40 32 31 52 47 44 43 34 52 50
4 Antrim navy 491 30 40 60 50 31 44 34 28 34 42 24 28 46
5 Down sky 402 40 20 30 20 39 33 28 31 32 27 38 38 26
6 Tyrone tan 278 20 30 20 30 18 30 18 12 18 22 24 18 18



Team Results Antrim (navy)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 7 Mar 2006
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Fermanagh grey 742 70 60 70 70 54 56 50 54 58 50 58 52 40
2 County Londonderry green 598 60 50 40 60 54 34 46 38 42 44 42 40 48
3 Donegal royal 595 50 70 50 40 32 31 52 47 44 43 34 52 50
4 Antrim navy 491 30 40 60 50 31 44 34 28 34 42 24 28 46
5 Down sky 402 40 20 30 20 39 33 28 31 32 27 38 38 26
6 Tyrone tan 278 20 30 20 30 18 30 18 12 18 22 24 18 18

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 David Murphy HJ 1.40 1.40 2 28
2 William Waite 6LR 1:31.3 1:31.3 9 14
2 William Waite HJ 0.00 0.00
3 Ryan Wilkinson SLJ 2.18 2.20 2.12 2.00 2.20 4 24
4 Josh Carson 4LR 53.2 53.4 53.4 2 28
4 Josh Carson SB 78 78 3 26
5 Conor Ramsey 6LR 1:28.8 1:28.8 6 20
5 Conor Ramsey S 7.46 7.35 7.87 0.00 7.87 10 12
6 Christopher Steele SB 66 66 8 16
6 Christopher Steele SLJ 1.90 1.86 1.76 1.94 1.94
7 Arron Fawcett 2LR 25.8 0.0 25.8 7= 17
7 Arron Fawcett STJ 6.08 6.15 0.00 6.14 6.15 8 16
8 Craig Logan VJ 49 50 51 50 51 3 26
9 David Moore 4LR 54.8 0.0 54.8 8 16
9 David Moore S 8.88 0.00 8.83 0.00 8.88 5 22

10 Graham Johnston VJ 43 45 47 47 47 6 20
11 Jack Legg 2LR 25.9 0.0 25.9 9 14
11 Jack Legg STJ 5.63 5.63 5.72 0.00 5.72 10 12



Team Results County Londonderry (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 7 Mar 2006
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Fermanagh grey 742 70 60 70 70 54 56 50 54 58 50 58 52 40
2 County Londonderry green 598 60 50 40 60 54 34 46 38 42 44 42 40 48
3 Donegal royal 595 50 70 50 40 32 31 52 47 44 43 34 52 50
4 Antrim navy 491 30 40 60 50 31 44 34 28 34 42 24 28 46
5 Down sky 402 40 20 30 20 39 33 28 31 32 27 38 38 26
6 Tyrone tan 278 20 30 20 30 18 30 18 12 18 22 24 18 18

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 Patrick McGuigan 4LR 57.7 0.0 57.7 11 10
13 Patrick McGuigan SLJ 2.00 2.08 2.12 2.12 2.12 6 20
14 Damien McMurray S 9.12 9.05 8.97 0.00 9.12 3 26
15 David Curry 2LR 24.9 24.7 24.7 3 26
15 David Curry VJ 49 49 53 55 55 1 30
16 Michael McLean SB 71 71 6 20
17 Takunda Matsrimbo 2LR 24.4 24.4 24.4 2 28
17 Takunda Matsrimbo STJ 5.96 6.22 6.27 6.57 6.57 3 26
18 Peter McGrogan 4LR 53.3 54.3 54.3 4 24
18 Peter McGrogan HJ 1.25 1.25 7= 17
19 Nathan Rocks HJ 1.35 1.35 5= 21
20 Christopher Holmes S 8.17 8.22 6.27 0.00 8.22 8 16
21 Daniel McElhatton STJ 6.14 6.08 6.08 0.00 6.14 9 14
22 Fergal Duffin 6LR 1:22.5 1:22.5 2 28
22 Fergal Duffin SLJ 2.00 2.12 2.12 2.16 2.16 5 22
23 Kelvin White 6LR 1:29.1 1:29.1 7 18
23 Kelvin White VJ 40 45 44 45 45 7 18
24 Ryan Winton SB 76 76 4 24



Team Results Donegal (royal)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 7 Mar 2006
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Fermanagh grey 742 70 60 70 70 54 56 50 54 58 50 58 52 40
2 County Londonderry green 598 60 50 40 60 54 34 46 38 42 44 42 40 48
3 Donegal royal 595 50 70 50 40 32 31 52 47 44 43 34 52 50
4 Antrim navy 491 30 40 60 50 31 44 34 28 34 42 24 28 46
5 Down sky 402 40 20 30 20 39 33 28 31 32 27 38 38 26
6 Tyrone tan 278 20 30 20 30 18 30 18 12 18 22 24 18 18

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Mark English 6LR 1:22.3 1:22.3 1 30
25 Mark English HJ 1.40 1.40 3 26
26 Rauri Finnegan 4LR 54.2 0.0 54.2 7 18
26 Rauri Finnegan SLJ 1.54 1.88 1.86 1.86 1.88 8 16
27 Kevin Kilkenny 4LR 54.9 0.0 54.9 9= 13
27 Kevin Kilkenny VJ 45 44 48 40 48 5 22
28 Ciaran Brennan 2LR 25.4 26.1 26.1 6 20
28 Ciaran Brennan VJ 46 50 53 53 53 2 28
29 Cormac Gullen 2LR 26.4 0.0 26.4 10 12
29 Cormac Gullen S 8.60 8.53 8.23 0.00 8.60 6 20
30 Kevin Hegarty HJ 1.35 1.35 5= 21
31 Adam Friel 6LR 1:25.7 1:25.7 5 22
31 Adam Friel SB 84 84 1 30
32 Ciaran Devlin STJ 6.48 6.50 0.00 0.00 6.50 4 24
33 NDoda Madolo STJ 6.21 6.18 6.36 6.72 6.72 2 28
34 Andrew Scott S 8.91 7.76 7.87 0.00 8.91 4 24
35 Danny Hunter SB 64 64 9= 13
36 Conor Harley SLJ 2.00 1.94 1.88 1.86 2.00 7 18



Team Results Down (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 7 Mar 2006
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Fermanagh grey 742 70 60 70 70 54 56 50 54 58 50 58 52 40
2 County Londonderry green 598 60 50 40 60 54 34 46 38 42 44 42 40 48
3 Donegal royal 595 50 70 50 40 32 31 52 47 44 43 34 52 50
4 Antrim navy 491 30 40 60 50 31 44 34 28 34 42 24 28 46
5 Down sky 402 40 20 30 20 39 33 28 31 32 27 38 38 26
6 Tyrone tan 278 20 30 20 30 18 30 18 12 18 22 24 18 18

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 John Quigg 2LR 25.7 25.8 25.8 5 22
37 John Quigg SLJ 2.08 2.10 2.12 2.22 2.22 3 26
38 Callum Graham 2LR 25.8 0.0 25.8 7= 17
38 Callum Graham HJ 1.25 1.25 7= 17
39 Stephen Colwell 4LR 53.7 56.0 56.0 6 20
39 Stephen Colwell STJ 6.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.32 6 20
40 Stephen Campbell SLJ 1.76 1.70 1.76 1.76 1.76 10 12
41 Kyle McGifford HJ 1.25 1.25 9 14
42 Stephen Deeking S 8.19 7.98 8.34 0.00 8.34 7 18
43 Ryan Doherty 4LR 54.9 0.0 54.9 9= 13
43 Ryan Doherty STJ 6.23 6.22 6.24 5.74 6.24 7 18
44 Kyle Moore VJ 35 45 40 35 45 9 14
45 James Beckett 6LR 1:30.9 1:30.9 8 16
45 James Beckett SB 60 60 11= 9
46 David McHenry 6LR 1:34.7 1:34.7 10 12
46 David McHenry VJ 37 42 38 0 42 10 12
47 Brian Greig SB 68 68 7 18
48 Jordan Millar S 6.86 8.12 7.32 0.00 8.12 9 14



Team Results Fermanagh (grey)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 7 Mar 2006
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Fermanagh grey 742 70 60 70 70 54 56 50 54 58 50 58 52 40
2 County Londonderry green 598 60 50 40 60 54 34 46 38 42 44 42 40 48
3 Donegal royal 595 50 70 50 40 32 31 52 47 44 43 34 52 50
4 Antrim navy 491 30 40 60 50 31 44 34 28 34 42 24 28 46
5 Down sky 402 40 20 30 20 39 33 28 31 32 27 38 38 26
6 Tyrone tan 278 20 30 20 30 18 30 18 12 18 22 24 18 18

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
49 Ciaran Dolan 2LR 23.7 23.8 23.8 1 30
49 Ciaran Dolan SLJ 2.42 2.50 2.50 2.36 2.50 1 30
50 Stuart Connor 2LR 24.7 24.8 24.8 4 24
50 Stuart Connor S 9.63 0.00 9.20 0.00 9.63 2 28
51 Paul Dunlop 4LR 52.7 52.8 52.8 1 30
51 Paul Dunlop SLJ 2.28 2.00 2.28 2.22 2.28 2 28
52 Nathan Green 4LR 53.5 54.0 54.0 3 26
52 Nathan Green STJ 6.54 6.83 6.49 0.00 6.83 1 30
53 Cain Connors 6LR 1:24.2 1:24.2 4 24
53 Cain Connors S 9.28 9.87 9.66 0.00 9.87 1 30
54 Kevin Officer 6LR 1:23.5 1:23.5 3 26
54 Kevin Officer HJ 1.40 1.40 4 24
55 John McKenzie HJ 1.45 1.45 1 30
56 Daniel Walsh SB 74 74 5 22
57 James Stewart STJ 6.14 6.48 6.36 0.00 6.48 5 22
58 Ciaran McGoldrick VJ 46 47 51 50 51 4 24
59 Lee Cullen VJ 44 41 45 39 45 8 16
60 Adam Stockdale SB 79 79 2 28



Team Results Tyrone (tan)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 7 Mar 2006
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Fermanagh grey 742 70 60 70 70 54 56 50 54 58 50 58 52 40
2 County Londonderry green 598 60 50 40 60 54 34 46 38 42 44 42 40 48
3 Donegal royal 595 50 70 50 40 32 31 52 47 44 43 34 52 50
4 Antrim navy 491 30 40 60 50 31 44 34 28 34 42 24 28 46
5 Down sky 402 40 20 30 20 39 33 28 31 32 27 38 38 26
6 Tyrone tan 278 20 30 20 30 18 30 18 12 18 22 24 18 18

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
61 Nathan Kidney 2LR 29.2 0.0 29.2 11 10
61 Nathan Kidney STJ 5.50 0.00 5.42 5.21 5.50 11 10
62 Dean Gilmore 2LR 30.0 0.0 30.0 12 8
62 Dean Gilmore SB 64 64 9= 13
63 Mark Lawson 4LR 53.8 54.6 54.6 5 22
63 Mark Lawson SLJ 1.80 1.40 0.84 1.84 1.84 9 14
64 Tim Graham 6LR 1:46.0 1:46.0 12 8
64 Tim Graham STJ 4.80 5.03 5.18 5.14 5.18 12 8
65 Adam Lucas 6LR 1:43.2 1:43.2 11 10
65 Adam Lucas HJ 1.15 1.15 10 12
66 Simon Bartley 4LR 1:07.0 0.0 1:07.0 12 8
66 Simon Bartley VJ 31 35 36 36 36 12 8
67 Allan McGuffin S 0.00 5.13 0.00 0.00 5.13 12 8
68 Stephen Cairns VJ 32 32 36 42 42 11 10
69 Mark Flanagan S 5.41 5.12 4.60 0.00 5.41 11 10
70 Steven Finlay SLJ 1.76 1.76 1.68 1.72 1.76 11 10
71 Peter Nesbitt SB 60 60 11= 9



Event Official Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 7 Mar 2006

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Fermanagh grey 1:21.0 0.0 1:21.0 70
2 02 County Londonderry green 1:23.3 0.0 1:23.3 60
3 03 Donegal royal 1:25.5 0.0 1:25.5 50
4 04 Down sky 1:26.5 0.0 1:26.5 40
5 01 Antrim navy 1:29.2 0.0 1:29.2 30
6 06 Tyrone tan 1:36.5 0.0 1:36.5 20



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 7 Mar 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1= County Londonderry green 54
1= Fermanagh grey 54
3 Down sky 39
4 Donegal royal 32
5 Antrim navy 31
6 Tyrone tan 18

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Fermanagh grey 49 Ciaran Dolan 23.8 30
2 County Londonderry green 17 Takunda Matsrimbo 24.4 28
3 County Londonderry green 15 David Curry 24.7 26
4 Fermanagh grey 50 Stuart Connor 24.8 24
5 Down sky 37 John Quigg 25.8 22
6 Donegal royal 28 Ciaran Brennan 26.1 20

7= Antrim navy 7 Arron Fawcett 25.8 17
7= Down sky 38 Callum Graham 25.8 17
9 Antrim navy 11 Jack Legg 25.9 14

10 Donegal royal 29 Cormac Gullen 26.4 12
11 Tyrone tan 61 Nathan Kidney 29.2 10
12 Tyrone tan 62 Dean Gilmore 30.0 8



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 7 Mar 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Fermanagh grey 56
2 Antrim navy 44
3 County Londonderry green 34
4 Down sky 33
5 Donegal royal 31
6 Tyrone tan 30

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Fermanagh grey 51 Paul Dunlop 52.8 30
2 Antrim navy 4 Josh Carson 53.4 28
3 Fermanagh grey 52 Nathan Green 54.0 26
4 County Londonderry green 18 Peter McGrogan 54.3 24
5 Tyrone tan 63 Mark Lawson 54.6 22
6 Down sky 39 Stephen Colwell 56.0 20
7 Donegal royal 26 Rauri Finnegan 54.2 18
8 Antrim navy 9 David Moore 54.8 16

9= Donegal royal 27 Kevin Kilkenny 54.9 13
9= Down sky 43 Ryan Doherty 54.9 13
11 County Londonderry green 13 Patrick McGuigan 57.7 10
12 Tyrone tan 66 Simon Bartley 1:07.0 8



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 7 Mar 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Donegal royal 52
2 Fermanagh grey 50
3 County Londonderry green 46
4 Antrim navy 34
5 Down sky 28
6 Tyrone tan 18

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal royal 25 Mark English 1:22.3 30
2 County Londonderry green 22 Fergal Duffin 1:22.5 28
3 Fermanagh grey 54 Kevin Officer 1:23.5 26
4 Fermanagh grey 53 Cain Connors 1:24.2 24
5 Donegal royal 31 Adam Friel 1:25.7 22
6 Antrim navy 5 Conor Ramsey 1:28.8 20
7 County Londonderry green 23 Kelvin White 1:29.1 18
8 Down sky 45 James Beckett 1:30.9 16
9 Antrim navy 2 William Waite 1:31.3 14

10 Down sky 46 David McHenry 1:34.7 12
11 Tyrone tan 65 Adam Lucas 1:43.2 10
12 Tyrone tan 64 Tim Graham 1:46.0 8



Event Official Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 7 Mar 2006

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Donegal royal 1:43.1 0.0 1:43.1 70
2 05 Fermanagh grey 1:44.9 0.0 1:44.9 60
3 02 County Londonderry green 1:50.5 0.0 1:50.5 50
4 01 Antrim navy 1:51.6 0.0 1:51.6 40
5 06 Tyrone tan 1:57.8 0.0 1:57.8 30
6 04 Down sky 1:59.3 0.0 1:59.3 20



Event Official Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 7 Mar 2006

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Fermanagh grey 48.9 0.0 48.9 70
2 01 Antrim navy 49.9 0.0 49.9 60
3 03 Donegal royal 50.2 0.0 50.2 50
4 02 County Londonderry green 50.5 0.0 50.5 40
5 04 Down sky 54.2 0.0 54.2 30
6 06 Tyrone tan 57.6 0.0 57.6 20



Event Official Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 7 Mar 2006

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Fermanagh grey 1:37.5 0.0 1:37.5 70
2 02 County Londonderry green 1:37.9 0.0 1:37.9 60
3 01 Antrim navy 1:40.4 0.0 1:40.4 50
4 03 Donegal royal 1:43.2 0.0 1:43.2 40
5 06 Tyrone tan 1:51.2 0.0 1:51.2 30
6 04 Down sky 2:01.0 0.0 2:01.0 20



Results Sheet High Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 7 Mar 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Fermanagh grey 54
2 Donegal royal 47
3 County Londonderry green 38
4 Down sky 31
5 Antrim navy 28
6 Tyrone tan 12

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Fermanagh grey 55 John McKenzie 1.45 30
2 Antrim navy 1 David Murphy 1.40 28
3 Donegal royal 25 Mark English 1.40 26
4 Fermanagh grey 54 Kevin Officer 1.40 24

5= County Londonderry green 19 Nathan Rocks 1.35 21
5= Donegal royal 30 Kevin Hegarty 1.35 21
7= County Londonderry green 18 Peter McGrogan 1.25 17
7= Down sky 38 Callum Graham 1.25 17
9 Down sky 41 Kyle McGifford 1.25 14

10 Tyrone tan 65 Adam Lucas 1.15 12
Antrim navy 2 William Waite 0.00 0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 7 Mar 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Fermanagh grey 58
2 Donegal royal 44
3 County Londonderry green 42
4 Antrim navy 34
5 Down sky 32
6 Tyrone tan 18

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Fermanagh grey 53 Cain Connors 9.87 30
2 Fermanagh grey 50 Stuart Connor 9.63 28
3 County Londonderry green 14 Damien McMurray 9.12 26
4 Donegal royal 34 Andrew Scott 8.91 24
5 Antrim navy 9 David Moore 8.88 22
6 Donegal royal 29 Cormac Gullen 8.60 20
7 Down sky 42 Stephen Deeking 8.34 18
8 County Londonderry green 20 Christopher Holmes 8.22 16
9 Down sky 48 Jordan Millar 8.12 14

10 Antrim navy 5 Conor Ramsey 7.87 12
11 Tyrone tan 69 Mark Flanagan 5.41 10
12 Tyrone tan 67 Allan McGuffin 5.13 8



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 7 Mar 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Fermanagh grey 50
2 County Londonderry green 44
3 Donegal royal 43
4 Antrim navy 42
5 Down sky 27
6 Tyrone tan 22

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Donegal royal 31 Adam Friel 84 30
2 Fermanagh grey 60 Adam Stockdale 79 28
3 Antrim navy 4 Josh Carson 78 26
4 County Londonderry green 24 Ryan Winton 76 24
5 Fermanagh grey 56 Daniel Walsh 74 22
6 County Londonderry green 16 Michael McLean 71 20
7 Down sky 47 Brian Greig 68 18
8 Antrim navy 6 Christopher Steele 66 16

9= Donegal royal 35 Danny Hunter 64 13
9= Tyrone tan 62 Dean Gilmore 64 13

11= Down sky 45 James Beckett 60 9
11= Tyrone tan 71 Peter Nesbitt 60 9



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 7 Mar 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Fermanagh grey 58
2 County Londonderry green 42
3 Down sky 38
4 Donegal royal 34
5= Antrim navy 24
5= Tyrone tan 24

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Fermanagh grey 49 Ciaran Dolan 2.50 30
2 Fermanagh grey 51 Paul Dunlop 2.28 28
3 Down sky 37 John Quigg 2.22 26
4 Antrim navy 3 Ryan Wilkinson 2.20 24
5 County Londonderry green 22 Fergal Duffin 2.16 22
6 County Londonderry green 13 Patrick McGuigan 2.12 20
7 Donegal royal 36 Conor Harley 2.00 18
8 Donegal royal 26 Rauri Finnegan 1.88 16
9 Tyrone tan 63 Mark Lawson 1.84 14

10 Down sky 40 Stephen Campbell 1.76 12
11 Tyrone tan 70 Steven Finlay 1.76 10

Antrim navy 6 Christopher Steele 1.94 0



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 7 Mar 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1= Donegal royal 52
1= Fermanagh grey 52
3 County Londonderry green 40
4 Down sky 38
5 Antrim navy 28
6 Tyrone tan 18

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Fermanagh grey 52 Nathan Green 6.83 30
2 Donegal royal 33 NDoda Madolo 6.72 28
3 County Londonderry green 17 Takunda Matsrimbo 6.57 26
4 Donegal royal 32 Ciaran Devlin 6.50 24
5 Fermanagh grey 57 James Stewart 6.48 22
6 Down sky 39 Stephen Colwell 6.32 20
7 Down sky 43 Ryan Doherty 6.24 18
8 Antrim navy 7 Arron Fawcett 6.15 16
9 County Londonderry green 21 Daniel McElhatton 6.14 14

10 Antrim navy 11 Jack Legg 5.72 12
11 Tyrone tan 61 Nathan Kidney 5.50 10
12 Tyrone tan 64 Tim Graham 5.18 8



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 7 Mar 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Donegal royal 50
2 County Londonderry green 48
3 Antrim navy 46
4 Fermanagh grey 40
5 Down sky 26
6 Tyrone tan 18

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 County Londonderry green 15 David Curry 55 30
2 Donegal royal 28 Ciaran Brennan 53 28
3 Antrim navy 8 Craig Logan 51 26
4 Fermanagh grey 58 Ciaran McGoldrick 51 24
5 Donegal royal 27 Kevin Kilkenny 48 22
6 Antrim navy 10 Graham Johnston 47 20
7 County Londonderry green 23 Kelvin White 45 18
8 Fermanagh grey 59 Lee Cullen 45 16
9 Down sky 44 Kyle Moore 45 14

10 Down sky 46 David McHenry 42 12
11 Tyrone tan 68 Stephen Cairns 42 10
12 Tyrone tan 66 Simon Bartley 36 8
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